TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tidland Corporation		07/18/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
Fife Corporation		07/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Maxcess International Corporation		07/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 900	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85575832	MAXCESS		
Serial Number:	85575796	MAXCESS		
Registration Number:	3174612	DMAX		
Registration Number:	3380014	TRUWIDE		
Registration Number:	3337495	SMART BRAKE		
Registration Number:	2991077	RAPTOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

900229392 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0684

TCH \$165.00

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290169	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	07/26/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=7-26-12 Tidland Corporation-TM#page1.tif source=7-26-12 Tidland Corporation-TM#page2.tif source=7-26-12 Tidland Corporation-TM#page3.tif source=7-26-12 Tidland Corporation-TM#page4.tif source=7-26-12 Tidland Corporation-TM#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

Dated as of July 18, 2012

WHEREAS, each of Tidland Corporation, a Washington corporation, Fife Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Maxcess International Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 18, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor-in-interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association, assignee of Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS) - Page 1
DAL 78,947,685 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0686 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

TIDLAND CORPORATION,

a Washington corporation

Title: Vice/President

FIFE CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Merlyn D. DeVries

Name: Merlyn D. DeVries
Title: Chief Financial Officer

MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By: Morrow D. Do Vision

Name: Merlyn D. DeVries
Title: Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS) - Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0687

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

-MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Maxcess	85575832	Pending – Application filed 03/21/12	NA ·	NA	Maxcess International Corporation
Maxcess	85575796	Pending – Application filed 03/21/12	NA	· NA	Maxcess International Corporation
DMAX	76627453	Registered	3174612	11/21/06	Maxcess International Corporation
Truwide	76678980	Registered	3380014	2/12/08	Fife Corporation
Smart Brake	76679044	Registered	. 3337495	11/13/07	Tidland Corporation
Raptor	75230934	Registered	2991077	9/6/05	Tidland Corporation

 $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY}}{DAL~78,947,685~v1}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 07/26/2012